
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

14.06.2024

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Dear parent / carer

What a week! Roecliffe has been busier than ever! Please read on to see what we
have been up to.

● French trip
Seventeen of our Class 3 children enjoyed an amazing trip to France this week!
They used their French speaking skills to talk with the people we visited at the
snail farm, goat farm, chocolate factory, boulangerie and at the town market. We
climbed high on the hi-ropes in a forest and we played each evening on the
beach. What a fantastic time we had! Well done to our children who took part in
the trip - you were amazing and we are very proud of how positively you
represented our school whilst we were away.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/le-france/

● Fathers and Others Afternoon
Thank you to the Class 3 children for setting up an amazing range of games for
our pupils and their family members to play in and around school. Thank you
also to our family members who are joining us to spend some time with us this
afternoon in school - we hope you have lots of fun with us!

● Class photos and Leavers’ photos
We hope you have enjoyed receiving your child’s class/leavers’ photo this week.
Please let us know if this has not reached you in an email. Your feedback about
the photos is helpful for us so please let us know what your thoughts are about
the new style of photograph.

● Village Bake Off
Roecliffe are holding a village bake sale on Sunday 7th July to raise funds for St
Mary’s Church. The adult theme is “Country Garden” and the children’s cupcake
theme is “Nature”, all entries will receive a prize. Please see attached leaflet for
further details.

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/le-france/


● Year 1 phonics check
Year 1 children completed their phonics check this week with Mrs Kerr and they
have done a fantastic job of using their phonic knowledge to read words
correctly. Good job, Year 1!

● FORCES
DADS AND LADS !
We had 53 Dads and Lads Movie Bags ordered by 41 children which is amazing!
The children came into the 'cinema foyer' this afternoon (Friday) to pack their
movie bags and write out their movie invitations to the special male figure in their
lives. Photos are on our Facebook page, Roecliffe FORCES.

FATHERS DAY STOCK CLEARANCE SALE
We will be in the playground this afternoon FRIDAY 14TH JUNE to sell our small
gift stock of Dads and Lads items so please come along and purchase a gift from
our stall, all items are just £1 each.

CAKES FOR THE WEEKEND
Class 2 did an amazing job last Friday for their class bake sale and raised £99.50
!!!! This was just £1.75 more than Class 3 so it was extremely close.
Class 2 are now in talks with Mrs Lewis about what they would like to spend their
profit on, I'm not sure a class cat is quite what Mrs Lewis had in mind (?!) but we'll
let you know what they eventually decide. (Class 3 are still yet to decide) Again a
big thank you to all the children and parents/carers who contributed to the sale
whether it was by baking, shopping or purchasing the bakes.

Just Class 1 to go now with sale being on Friday 12th July ..... Good Luck!

F.O.R.C.E.S will also buy an extra treat at the end of the summer term for the class
who raises the most money from their bake sale.

UNIFORM SALE
We will have all our available uniform out to purchase during sports day so you
have an opportunity to get ahead of the game before the summer holidays. If you
have any uniform that you child has grown out of then please bring it along on
the day. Our email is forcesroecliffe@outlook.com if you would like to purchase
any uniform prior to the sale.

Thank you

F.O.R.C.E.S

● This week’s winning house
Congratulations to children in West house for achieving the most house points
this week!



● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award:

Class 1 - Teo
Class 2 - Michalina
Class 3 - Monty

We wish you all a fantastic weekend!

Mrs Briggs



Diary Dates

Friday 14th June FORCES ‘Dads & Lads!

Tuesday 25th June Year 6 Crucial Crew

Friday 28th June Sports Day 1pm

Thursday 4th July Messy Play trial session for babies & toddlers

Friday 5th July Back-up Sports Day 1pm

Wednesday 10th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall

Friday 12th July Class 1 Bake Sale

Monday 15th July New Nursery/Reception Transition Sessions

Monday 15th July Annual Pupil Reports to parents/carers

Term Dates 2023-24

Summer Term

Monday 8th Apr Training Day - School Closed

Monday 9th Apr School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd Jun School Reopens

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed



Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


